Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Albert KIENER	09/15/2008
Josef KUSPERTH	09/15/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KUNSTSTOFF SCHWANDEN AG		
Street Address:	M TSCHACHEN		
Internal Address:	CH-8762		
City:	SCHWANDEN		
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12235655

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)246-8959

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-708-1998 Email: nymail@ladas.com Correspondent Name: **CONNIE YANNOTTI** Address Line 1: LADAS & PARRY LLP Address Line 2: 26 WEST 61ST STREET

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10023

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: U 017436-2 NAME OF SUBMITTER: CLIFFORD J. MASS

Total Attachments: 3

source=4FL-IR5570-Exchange-09232008-102407#page1.tif source=4FL-IR5570-Exchange-09232008-102407#page2.tif

REEL: 021568 FRAME: 0343

PATENT 500654528

source=4FL-IR5570-Exchange-09232008-102407#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021568 FRAME: 0344

Practitioner's	Docket No.	U 017436-2
----------------	------------	------------

PATENT

Practitioner's Docket No. U 01/430-2			
	For:	[] U.S. and/or [] Foreign R [x] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Provisional Application	
	For: For: By:	U.S. Patent PCT Application Multiple Inventors	
ASSIGNMENT OF INVEN	TION	(MULTIPLE INVENTORS)	lor (\$1.00) the
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGN receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and	EE to A for oth	ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dol er good and valuable consideration	n,
ASSIGNORS (Inventors):			
Albert KIENER		melstrasse 31	
(type or print name of inventors)	875	53 Mollis, Switzerland	G
	Add	ress	Swiss Nationality
			Nationality
Josef Küsperth		eti-Strasse 6	
	87	62 Schwanden, Switzerland	
	Add	ress	Nationality
			Nationality
	Add	iress	
			Nationality
	Ado	dress	Nationality
	Ad	dress	Nationality
Added page(s) for signature by subseque	nt inve	ntors. Number of pages added	

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 1 of 3) 16-3.2

(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Recorde	d on		Reel Frame
hereby sells ASSIGNEE		nd transfers to	
KINSTSTO	OFF SCHV	VANDEN AG	IM TSCHACHEN
(type or print r			Address
CHICC			CH-8762 SCHWANDEN, SWITZERLAND
SWISS Nationality			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	successors,	assigns and legal repr	resentatives of the ASSIGNEE
		(comple	ete one of the following)
[x] [] for the Unit	an und	and its territorial posse	percent (
		(check the following box	, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
[x]	impro	vements which are dis	including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all closed in the invention entitled:
<u>JALOUS</u>	IE FOR A	VEHICLE	
Name of i	nventor(s)	Albert KIENER	and Josef KÜSPERTH
		(check and comp	olete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
and which	is found in	(37 C.F.R. 3.21)	1 / 1 manufalls
(a)	[x]	Not yet filed U.S. no	atent application executed on even date herewith
(b)	[]	Not yet filed U.S. pa	atent application executed on
(c)	[]	Not yet filed U.S. pr	rovisional application hamming the above investor(s)
		the above-entitled in	with 37 C.F.R. 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an
		ACCICNOT	e signing helow, hereby authorize and request my
		attorney to	insert below the filing date and application number when
		they becom	e known.
(d)	[]	U.S. patent or provi	sional patent application no
		filed on	
(e)	[]	International applic	ation no. PCI//
(f)	[]	U.S. patent no.	ation no. PCT//
		[] A change o patent main	tenance fees is being sent separately.

(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

(g)	[]	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to
		claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	Λ			
IN WITN	ESS WHEREOF, We have he	reunto set hand and seal		
WARNING: above.	The date of signing must be the same	e as the plate of efecution of the applica	tion, if it	em (a) was checked
Albert Kier	ner	~ (xy	this	(x) 09/15, 2008
(type name of	Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	- >	date of signing
Josef Küsp	erth	(x) (\$)	this	(x)09/15/2008
(type name of		Signature of ASSIGNOR		date of signing
(-) p			this	
(type name of	f Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR		date of signing
(type name or	1180161101)		this	
(type name of	f Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR		date of signing
(type name of	Tibbighory		this	
(type name of	f Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR		date of signing
	(if ASSIGNOR is a legal	entity, complete the following information of	of the al	pove person ASSIGNOR)
		Title		
NOTE:	No witnessing, notarization or leg it will only be prima facie evidenc	galization is necessary. If the assignmen ce of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next p	t is nota age if no	rized or legalized then ntarization is desired.
	[] Notarizatio	on or Legalization Page Added.		

RECORDED: 09/23/2008

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 3 of 3) 16-3.2